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1 犬飼町 428-00 445 344 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 321 322 124 22

2 朝地町 425-00 588 571 1.1 2.0 1.4 2.2 453 545 135 26

3 香々地町 303-00 408 270 0.8 2.8 0.6 2.8 225 238 183 32

4 本耶馬溪町 502-00 594 310 1.1 3.9 0.7 3.6 382 266 212 43

5 米水津村 407-00 117 33 0.2 4.1 0.1 3.7 41 20 76 13

6 別府市 202-00 522 240 1.0 5.1 0.6 4.3 289 200 233 40

7 天瀬町 485-00 946 453 1.8 6.9 1.1 5.3 513 370 433 83

8 日田市 204-00 2,863 1,547 5.5 12.4 3.7 9.1 1,461 1,276 1,402 271

9 大野町 426-00 964 1,121 1.8 14.2 2.7 11.8 726 1,075 238 46

10 大田村 301-00 362 275 0.7 14.9 0.7 12.4 246 253 116 23

11 佐伯市 205-00 1,105 629 2.1 17.0 1.5 13.9 661 553 444 76

12 直入町 443-00 456 535 0.9 17.9 1.3 15.2 378 520 78 15

13 山香町 342-00 1,133 1,155 2.2 20.1 2.8 18.0 950 1,120 183 35

14 千歳村 427-00 390 371 0.7 20.8 0.9 18.9 286 353 104 19

15 荻町 441-00 551 891 1.1 21.9 2.1 21.0 470 875 81 15

16 玖珠町 462-00 1,939 1,566 3.7 25.6 3.8 24.8 1,418 1,469 521 96

17 真玉町 302-00 464 432 0.9 26.5 1.0 25.8 313 405 151 27

18 中津江村 482-00 180 69 0.3 26.8 0.2 26.0 91 52 89 17

19 本匠村 403-00 268 83 0.5 27.3 0.2 26.2 105 55 163 29

20 安心院町 522-00 1,364 1,463 2.6 29.9 3.5 29.7 1,185 1,429 179 34

21 久住町 442-00 689 1,122 1.3 31.2 2.7 32.4 559 1,099 130 23

22 宇目町 404-00 457 274 0.9 32.1 0.7 33.1 314 246 143 28

23 国東町 323-00 1,569 1,195 3.0 35.1 2.9 35.9 1,045 1,097 524 98

24 耶馬溪町 503-00 897 529 1.7 36.8 1.3 37.2 563 465 334 65

25 安岐町 325-00 1,019 800 1.9 38.8 1.9 39.1 727 745 292 55

26 鶴見町 406-00 52 19 0.1 38.9 0.0 39.2 19 13 33 5

27 庄内町 363-00 1,199 1,107 2.3 41.2 2.7 41.8 951 1,057 248 50

28 武蔵町 324-00 568 398 1.1 42.2 1.0 42.8 391 365 177 33

29 山国町 504-00 584 272 1.1 43.4 0.7 43.5 334 223 250 49

30 直川村 405-00 347 185 0.7 44.0 0.4 43.9 224 161 123 24

31 三光村 501-00 739 673 1.4 45.4 1.6 45.5 592 646 147 27

32 九重町 461-00 1,514 1,465 2.9 48.3 3.5 49.0 1,131 1,393 383 73

33 姫島村 322-00 80 12 0.2 48.5 0.0 49.1 5 3 75 10

34 宇佐市 211-00 3,458 4,548 6.6 55.1 10.9 60.0 2,734 4,418 724 130

35 竹田市 208-00 2,017 2,144 3.9 58.9 5.2 65.2 1,537 2,054 480 90

36 豊後高田市 209-00 1,564 1,653 3.0 61.9 4.0 69.1 1,110 1,568 454 85

37 上津江村 483-00 172 69 0.3 62.3 0.2 69.3 96 53 76 16

38 湯布院町 364-00 569 422 1.1 63.3 1.0 70.3 361 383 208 39

39 蒲江町 408-00 210 81 0.4 63.7 0.2 70.5 97 64 113 17

40 上浦町 401-00 60 13 0.1 63.9 0.0 70.5 11 5 49 7

41 挾間町 362-00 811 657 1.5 65.4 1.6 72.1 620 623 191 34

42 大山町 484-00 483 212 0.9 66.3 0.5 72.6 288 179 195 33

43 緒方町 424-00 1,127 1,162 2.2 68.5 2.8 75.4 920 1,122 207 40

44 津久見市 207-00 412 179 0.8 69.3 0.4 75.9 239 152 173 27

45 日出町 341-00 1,084 636 2.1 71.3 1.5 77.4 668 564 416 72

46 中津市 203-00 1,936 1,279 3.7 75.0 3.1 80.5 1,195 1,141 741 138

47 清川村 423-00 363 335 0.7 75.7 0.8 81.3 278 320 85 15

48 三重町 422-00 1,033 884 2.0 77.7 2.1 83.4 701 821 332 63

49 院内町 521-00 798 655 1.5 79.2 1.6 85.0 581 612 217 42

50 大分市 201-00 5,610 2,727 10.7 89.9 6.6 91.5 2,921 2,245 2,689 482

51 国見町 321-00 782 477 1.5 91.4 1.1 92.7 445 414 337 63

52 前津江村 481-00 245 88 0.5 91.9 0.2 92.9 126 66 119 22

53 臼杵市 206-00 2,262 1,631 4.3 96.2 3.9 96.8 1,511 1,493 751 138

54 杵築市 210-00 1,467 1,120 2.8 99.0 2.7 99.5 1,060 1,046 407 74

55 弥生町 402-00 506 208 1.0 100.0 0.5 100.0 229 157 277 51

52,342 41,589 100.0 100.0


